Winston-Salem City Council
APPROVED
February 18, 2019

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 42-123 (c) OF THE CITY CODE RELATING TO 45 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMITS ON CITY STREETS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem as follows:

- **SECTION I.** Section 42-123(c) of the City Code relating to 45 miles per hour speed limits is amended by adding the following;
 - (65) Fishel Road (SR 2983) between a point 0.217 mile west of South Main Street (SR 4205) and South Main Street (SR 4205).
- **SECTION III.** This Ordinance shall be effective upon adoption by the City Council upon adoption of a concurring Ordinance by the North Carolina Department of Transportation.